www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24734/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR NANGIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 4. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Vasudev on behalf of Mr.T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate,
Mr. Harsh Mishra on behalf of Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Advocateon-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter
contd....

affidavit on behalf of respondent No.5 and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent.

-2-

List on 28.2.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar