SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24734/2021

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR NANGIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsels appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 respectively submit that have already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects notified in the application for substitution in respect of respondent No.4, including the content and form of affirmation that has been filed together with the said application.

List on 7.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar