www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9201/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2015 in WP(C) No. 8657/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBAKSHISH SINGH BATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94598/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94599/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94600/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3096/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93873/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.93874/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93875/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. C.P. Rajwar Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaterjee Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications seeking condonation of delay.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)