ITEM NO.7+13+14+15+37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).13552/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in WP(C) No.204/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

LAND AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MST. KANIJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.197297/2023-CONDONATION (IA 0F DELAY IN FILING IA and No.197298/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS) With

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s). 35093/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196413/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196414/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196416/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).35480/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192271/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35488/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193240/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193241/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).4265/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45992/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.45993/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date: 03-10-2023 ThEs petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.

Mr. N Balraj, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Bajpai, AOR

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.

Mr. Somi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. S K Rout, Adv.

Dr. N Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Sneh Somani, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with D.No.8141 of 2023 and connected matters. List on 31.10.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)